\$40.00 114398

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Marius Popescu	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marpo Kinetics, Inc.
Street Address:	3860 Loch Lomand Way
City:	Livermore
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11439829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)460-0969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-460-3700

Email: patents@mcnicholslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Everitt Beers, McNichols Randick et al.

Address Line 1: 5000 Hopyard Road, Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P0587.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Everitt Beers

Total Attachments: 2

source=PopescuAssignment#page1.tif source=PopescuAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018110 FRAME: 0484

500138834

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Marius Popescu, hereafter referred to as "Applicant and Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements included in my invention entitled "ASSISTED ROPE CLIMBING APPARATUS" for which an application for a United States Utility Patent will be filed on May 23, 2006;

Whereas, MARPO KINETICS, INC., herein referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, I, the Applicant and Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the United States Patent to the Assignee, with the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

May 23, 2006

Marius Popescu

120027

Á

State of <u>California</u>	e me, Ellen Solorzano, Notary Public, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") PESCU Name(s) of Signer(s)
County of Alameda	
on May 23 2006 before	eme, Ellen Solorzano, Notary Public
Date Marins Pr	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Deisonally appeared 7 197 103 7	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
personally known to me – OR – Liproved	Whose fighters is all subscribed to the within months.
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
2000	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
ELLEN SOLORZANO COMM. # 1427078	executed the instrument.
ALAMEDA COUNTY O	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Ellen Lolorgano Signature of Notary Public
	• .
Though the information below is not required by law,	OPTIONAL , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent to the country of this form to another document.
Though the machine	
fraudulent removal and	freattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Docume	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	nt
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document:	nt
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nt Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nt Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	nt Number of Pages: (s)
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nt Number of Pages: (s)
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name:	nt Number of Pages: (s)
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of the	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Documer Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Top of the	Number of Pages: